

Media Contact: Kristy Moring, Conexus, Inc. 5250 S. Commerce Dr. Suite 160 Salt Lake City, UT 84107 801.984.6700 - k.moring@conexusinc.com www.conexusinc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release

Conexus, Inc. Supports DoD with Real Time Asset Tracking

Conexus' Plexus Vision Solution Awarded Blanket Purchase Agreement for RFID/RTLS asset tracking in National Capital Region

Salt Lake City, UT, February 20, 2019: Conexus, Inc. was recently awarded a Blanket Purchase Agreement to support the installation of the Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) based Plexus Vision Asset Tracking Solution "Plexus" in the National Capital Region. The system will be used to enhance the visibility of medical equipment and IT assets throughout Defense Health Agency (DHA) hospitals and clinics.

With a five-year ordering period and total value of \$7.5 million, this task order-based BPA is a catalyst for Conexus' growth in the National Capital Region.

"This BPA is an important contract to help expand our Plexus Vision system in this region and our ongoing support of DHA. We are excited to continue our mission to improve asset visibility, support cost savings, and provide actionable data for informed decision making at the hospital and command level." said Mr. Laker Dunford, Conexus' President and CEO.

The Plexus Vision system is currently in use at Walter Reed National Military Medical Center (WRNMMC) as well as installed/contracted at 15 other DHA medical treatment facilities. The Plexus Vision system is also used by Air Mobility Command for Patient Movement Items (PMI) which supports the Aeromedical Evacuation (AE) mission at over 82 military service sites operating across the United States, Pacific, Europe, and in the forward area of operation.

The BPA will allow simple ordering of Conexus' software, hardware and services to expand the RFID and Real-Time Locating of assets in the National Capital Region.

ABOUT CONEXUS, INC.

Conexus, Inc. is a proven expert in delivering secure and integrated passive RFID and active RTLS asset tracking solutions for the federal government. With over 20 years in asset management, Conexus' mission is to help customers convert the benefits and conveniences of an asset tracking system into quantifiable and recognized savings. Based in Salt Lake City, Conexus supplies a complete and



comprehensive solution to meeting customer's asset tracking needs from software, hardware, integration, training, and support. For more information about Conexus, visit www.conexusinc.com.

###